

GAHC040007822023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : PIL 12/2023**

1:Yukar Tara  
Son of Late Resident of C Sector, Near DC Bunglow PO/PS Itanagar, District Papum  
Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.  
Represented by the Chief Secretary Itanagar.

2:the Secretary  
of the Department of Town Planning and ULBs  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

3:the Commissioner (IMC)  
Itanagar  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

4:the Municipal Corporation  
Represented by Mayor  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradehs  
Itanagar.

5:the Director  
of Department of Town Planning  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

6:the Executive Engineer  
Itanagar Municipal Corporation  
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Chorpok Modi

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP)

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 22-06-2023**  
*(Marli Vankung,J)*

Since, the learned counsel for the petitioner is absent, list this matter on the next available Bench.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**