

GAHC040001912024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C)/31/2024

Yukar Tara
resident of C Sector, Near DCC Bunglaw, PO Itanagar, Papumpare District,
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and 5 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of AP, Itanagar 2:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :

3:The Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :

4:The Municipal Corporation
Age: 0
Occupation :

5:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :

6:The Executive Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tame Rimi

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

Linked Case : PIL/12/2023

Yukar Tara

Age: 35

Occupation :

Address:Son of Late Resident of C Sector

Near DC Bunglow PO/PS Itanagar

District Papum Pare

Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary Itanagar.

2:the Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:of the Department of Town Planning and ULBs

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3:the Commissioner (IMC)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Itanagar

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

4:the Municipal Corporation

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by Mayor

Govt. of Arunachal Pradehs

Itanagar.

5:the Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:of Department of Town Planning

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

6:the Executive Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Itanagar Municipal Corporation

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

Advocate for : Chorpok Modi

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.: Advocate ,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6, respectively.

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

ORDER

Date : 14-02-2024

(K. Sema, J)

Mr. C. Modi, learned counsel for the applicant is allowed to withdraw the application with liberty to file afresh.

I.A.(C) stands disposed of on withdrawal.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant