

GAHC040007822023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : PIL/12/2023

Yukar Tara
Son of Late Resident of C Sector, Near DC Bunglow PO/PS Itanagar, District Papum
Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary Itanagar. 2:the Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
of the Department of Town Planning and ULBs
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Commissioner (IMC)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Itanagar
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Municipal Corporation
Age: 0
Occupation :
Represented by Mayor
Govt. of Arunachal Pradehs
Itanagar.

5:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
of Department of Town Planning
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

6:The Executive Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Itanagar Municipal Corporation

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar

Advocate for the Petitioner : Chorpok Modi, Uttam Deka, Bomyom Ori, A Saring, M Tunar, N Tania, Maji Dui, Nabam Chatum, Tame Rimi, K Gara

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), SC (IMC), Tagum Jamoh, Tapi Omo, SC (ULB)

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

06-05-2025

(M.R.Pathak, J)

Mr. K. Tada, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Jamoh, learned counsel for the Itanagar Municipal Corporation submitted that he has received the relevant instructions and also prepared the affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 and the same is yet to be vetted.

To that extent, Mr. K. Tada, have also placed the relevant instructions of the Itanagar Municipal Corporation as well as the copy of the affidavit that has been prepared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6.

Considering the same, the respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 are directed to file their affidavit

in the matter on or before 13.05.2025, serving copy of the same on the learned counsel for the petitioner and other respondents, failing which, this PIL shall proceed ex-parte against those three respondents.

List this matter on **14.05.2025**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant